
 

 
 

   Market report for Friday, April 5, 2024. We sold 443 head 

for the day with roughly 270 weighups and 130 bred cows and 

pairs with 45 breeding bulls from Oetken & Norman Angus.  

   A fairly steady weighup market this week. Fleshy, nice 

feeding cows were $129-$139.50. Top slaughter cows were 

$119-$139. Lower yielding cows were $102-$123, even with 

flaws. Younger cows were mostly $145-$160 and not a great 

test on heiferettes but the top few were pushing $160. Big 

strong slaughter bulls were $144-$166. 

    We had a nice turn out for the bred cows and pairs in the 

offering as the market reflects very tight supplies.  

    The 40th annual Oetken Angus bull sale was very strong 

with great local support with Norman Angus in attendance as 

well. Their top bull sold for $20,000! Overall, 31 bulls average 

$7016. Norman Angus sold 15 bulls for an average of $5785 

with an offering that continues to improve from year to year! 

  We appreciate all our customers, buyers and crew for another 

successful week!  We appreciate you all so much! 

 

 
Upcoming Sale Schedule:  

Friday April 12-Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman Ranch Annual 

Bull Sale 

Friday, April 19-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Back to Grass 

Feeder Sale & Red Western Red Angus Bull Sale 

Friday, April 26-Special Weighup Sale-&Stagemeyer 

Production Sale 

Friday, May 3- Special All Classes Cattle Sale + An ALL 

breeds bull sale 

Friday, May 10-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, May 17-Special Weighup Sale & Spring Farm 

Equipment Consignment Sale 

Friday May 24-NO SALE; Happy Memorial Day 

Friday, May 31-Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, June 7-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 14 - NO SALE 

Friday, June 21-Legend Buttes Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, June 28-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 5-NO SALE 

Friday, July 12-NO SALE 

Friday, July 19-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 26-NO SALE 

Friday, August 2-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August 9-NO SALE; Enjoy your county fairs 

Friday, August 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 23-Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 30-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 6-NO SALE; Happy Labor Day 

Friday, September 13-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 20-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall Calf 

& Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 27-Legend Buttes Catalog Horse Sale 

Thursday, October 3-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 4-Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 10-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 11-Special 45th Anniversary Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 17-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 18-Special Calf Sale; with guest appearance 

from the Red Angus Association Crew 

Thursday, October 24-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 25-Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 1-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 2-Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 7-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 8-Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 14-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 15-Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Sunday, November 17-Fort Robinson Buffalo & Longhorn 

Sale  

Friday, November 22-NO SALE; Happy Thank 

Thursday, November 28-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 29-Special Calf Sale 

Friday, December 6-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Calf Sale 

Friday, December 13-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Cow 

& Heifer Sale 

Friday, December 20-Special ALL classes sale and LAST 

SALE OF 2024! 

 


